
Recovery Communication update # 15 18 Feb 25

From: McCrae Recovery <"/o=exchangelabs/ou=exchange administrative group
(fydibohf23spdlt)/cn=recipients/cn=860d4ca4ae5c457e935a11ac03994047-mccrae reco">

To: McCrae Recovery <mccraerecovery@mornpen.vic.gov.au>
Bcc:

Virginia Richardson <virginia.richardson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Abbey Evans
<abbey.evans@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Fletch <fletch@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Fleur Robinson
<fleur.robinson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Kylie Peterson <kylie.peterson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Randal
Mathieson <randal.mathieson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Councillor Max Patton
<max.patton@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Dale Gilliatte <dale.gilliatte@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Kirsty Hardt
<kirsty.hardt@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, , Emily Harkin
<emily.harkin@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Randal Mathieson <randal.mathieson@mornpen.vic.gov.au>,
maryanneq1856@gmail.com, don.clifton@bigpond.com, Nicole Armstrong (DJCS)
<nicole.armstrong@erv.vic.gov.au>, Bulent Oz <bulent.oz@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, ntass@me.com,
cester2313@bigpond.com, Derek Rotter <derek.rotter@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Tina McGuffie
<tina.mcguffie@mornpen.vic.gov.au>

Date: Tue, 18 Feb 2025 08:29:07 +1100
Attachments: Resident update 17 Feb.pdf (160.76 kB); McCrae landslide operation and repatriation plan 14 February

2025.pdf (183.36 kB); Appendix 1 - SES landslip table.pdf (63.73 kB); Appendix 2 - McCrae Landslip Risk
Profile Map at 14 February.pdf (3.58 MB); Recovery Community Consultation meeting minutes - 14 Feb.pdf
(218.13 kB); STATEMENT FROM THE MAYOR - McCrae landslide update 14 February 2025.pdf (112.44 kB);
STATEMENT FROM THE MAYOR - McCrae landslide update 14 February 2025.pdf (112.44 kB); McCrae
Landslip exclusion zone and fencing map 17.02.2025.pdf (3.64 MB)

Good morning, all,
 
Please find attached a residents’ update for 18 February, plus electronic copies of the documents handed out at Friday’s
community meeting at McCrae Yacht Club.
 
We have also attached an updated map that now includes the new exclusion zone and associated fencing.
 
Kind regards,
 
 
 

 
ANDREW BRICK (he/him) | Team Leader - Community Resilience and Emergency
Management
Email: andrew.brick@mornpen.vic.gov.au
Phone: 03 5950 1389
Private Bag 1000, Rosebud VIC 3939 | 2 Queen Street, Mornington VIC 3931
Follow us on social media!

Mornington Peninsula Shire acknowledges and pays respect to the Bunurong people,
the Traditional Custodians of these lands and waters.
We are committed to carbon neutrality.
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